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TRANSLATION OF EGX DISCLOSURE FORM

DISCLOSURE REPORT FORM
ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE
IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 30 OF THE LISTING RULES (EGX)

Name of Company Orascom Construction PLC (a UAE company)
End of period for which the | First quarter [] Second quarter []
report is prepared Third quarter [] Fourth quarter [l

Company Contacts Details:

Person in charge of investors Hesham El Halaby Tel no. +2022 461 1844
relations Walid Ibrahim Abdel Salam +2022 461 1732
Email addresses hesham.elhalaby@orascom.com Fax no.
walid.ibrahim@orascom.com
Head office of the Co. 1501-2, Floor 15, Tamouh Tower
Al Reem Island, Abu Dhabi, UAE
Website WWW.0rascom.com

Shareholding Structure (shareholders and related parties who hold 5% or more of the Company
shares)

Name Position according to current statement | Position according to previous
statement
No. of shares Percentage No. of shares Percentage
Abu Dhabi Securities 66,676,747 60.48110% 66,660,451 60.46632%
Exchange

Related Party Name - - -- --

Toal -- - -- --
Sustainable Capital Africa | 18,882,917 17.12830% 18,882,917 17.128305%
Alpha Fund

Related Party Name - - -- --

Toal - - -- --

Total 85,559,664 77.60940% 85,543,368 77.080780%




Name

Position according to current statement

Position according to previous

statement

No. of shares

Percent (%)

No. of
shareholders

No. of shares

Percent (%)

No. of
shareholders

Total
shares
MCDR (1)

of the Company
recorded  with

110,243,935

100%

10,561

110,243,935

100%

6,959

Total of Company shares
which are not deposit in
the Central Depository

3) Total shares
deposited in the Central
Depository (1-2)

110,243,935

100%

10,561

110,243,935

100%

6,959

shares
Board

Qualification
owned by the
members (4)

100% of the shares which
should be held according
to these rules through the
main shareholders (5)

66,676,747

60.48110%

66,660,451

60.46632%

97% in cases other than
the holding cases
mentioned in these rules
through the main
shareholders (6)

18,316,429

16.61446%

18,316,429

16.61446%

Shares owned by
founders  during the
prohibition period and
those completing the
minimum  of  holding
percentage (7)

Shares against quotas in
kind during the
prohibition period (8)

Treasury shares (9)

Reward and incentive
shares in the Company
(10

Blocked shares according
to shareholders
agreements (11)

Total participation of the
Holding Co. (P.B.S.) (12)

Total participation of the
Federation of
Shareholding Personnel in
the Company (13)

Total number of shares
corresponding to the
foreign deposit
certificates

Total mortgaged
shares (15)

Blocked shares for
other various
reasons (16)

14

0.00001%

1764

0.00160%

Shares for holding
(not free float)

85,559,678

77.60942%

84,978,644

77.08238%

4

Total EGX free float

24,684,257

22.91762%

10,558

25,265,291

22.91762%

6,956

Based on the share register received from Misr for Central Clearing, Depository and Registry

(MCDR) dated 31 December 2025.




Details of Treasury Shares Held by the Company:

Date of Current statement Date of Previous statement

Purchase Number of shares | Percentage of Purchase Number of shares | Percentage of
total (%) total (%)

Total 0 0 0 0

Changes to the Company’s Board of Directors:

Current statement Previous statement
Name of Board Member | Post Name of Board Member | Post
Latest Composition of the Company’s Board of Directors:
(a) Board of Directors (shareholders)
Name Post Independent (Y/N)

(b) Board of Directors (non-shareholders)

Name Post Shareholder Shareholder Shareholder Owner Independent
Representative Representative (Y/N)
No. of Percentage No. of Percentage
Shares Shares

Jéréme Non- Y
Guiraud Executive

Chairman
Osama Chief 131,800 0.1195% N
Anwar Executive
Bishai Officer
Bjorn Non- NNS 46,699,773 | 42.36% N
Schuurmans | Executive

Director
Sami Non- Y
Haddad Executive

Director
Nada Non- Y
Shousha Executive

Director
Johan Non- 5,450 0.005% Y
Camiel Executive
Beerlandt Director
Renad Non- Y
Younes Executive

Director
Hassan Non- NNS 46,699,773 | 42.36% N
Badrawi Executive

Director




There are no time restrictions on the membership of Board members of companies incorporated in the
Dubai International Financial Center under law number 5 of the year 2018. However, a third of the Board
may be reappointed at every Annual General Meeting of shareholders, resulting in the reappointment of the
full Board every three years. Therefore, the term of the current Board of Directors ends in May 2027.

At the Annual General Meeting held on 27 May 2025, shareholders of Orascom Construction PLC
approved the reappointment/appointment of the following Board of Directors:

e  Mr. Jérome Guiraud - Board Chairman
e  Mrs. Renad Younes - Board Director
e  Mr. Johan Camiel Beerlandt - Board Director

I, the undersigned, in my capacity as the Chief Executive Office of the Company, hereby certify the
accuracy of the foregoing data on the responsibility of the Company.

Declarant

Name Post Signature

Osama Anwar Bishai Chief Executive Officer




