

القاهرة في : ٢٠٢٦/١٠/٨

السيد / رئيس قطاع الشركات المقيدة
بالبورصة المصرية

تحية طيبة و بعد ،،،

تنفيذًا للمادة رقم (٣٠) من قواعد قيد وشطب الاوراق المالية بالبورصة المصرية ، والصادرة بموجب قرار الهيئة العامة للرقابة المالية رقم (١١) لسنة ٢٠١٤ بتاريخ ٢٠١٤/١٢٢ ، بشأن الموافاة البورصة والهيئة بتقرير يوضح هيكل المساهمي وأعضاء مجلس الإدارة والتغييرات التي طرأت عليها بصورة ربع سنوية .

وبناء عليه تتشرف شركة اوراسكوم كونستراكتشون بي ال سي (إماراتية) بأن ترفق لكم طيبة :-

• تقرير الإفصاح عن هيكل مساهمي وأعضاء مجلس إدارة الشركة عن الفترة المنتهية في ٢٠٢٥/١٢/٣١

وتفضلاً بقبول وافر التحية ،،،،

مدير علاقات المستثمرين

هشام الحلبي





نموذج تقرير إفصاح
عن مجلس الإدارة وهيكل المساهمين تنفيذاً للمادة ٣٠ من قواعد القيد

شركة أوراسكوم كونستراكتشون بي. ال. سي (شركة إماراتية)	نهاية الفترة المعد عنها هذا التقرير
<input type="text"/> الربع الثاني	<input type="text"/> الربع الأول
<input type="text"/> الربع الرابع	<input type="text"/> الربع الثالث

بيانات الاتصال بالشركة:-

24611732	رقم التليفون	هشام الحلبي وليد إبراهيم عبد السلام	اسم مسؤول علاقات المستثمرين
24611732	رقم الفاكس	hesham.elhalaby@orascom.com Walid.Ibrahim@orascom.com	البريد الإلكتروني
		١٥٠١ برج طموح ، طموح ، جزيرة الريم ، دولة الإمارات العربية المتحدة - أبو ظبي .	عنوان المركز الرئيسي للشركة
		www.orascom.com	عنوان الموقع الإلكتروني

هيكل المساهمين (المساهمين ومجموعاتهم المرتبطة الذين يملكون ٥٪ فأكثر)

الموقف وفقاً للبيان السابق		الموقف وفقاً للبيان الحالي		الصفة	الاسم
نسبتها	عدد الأسهم	نسبتها	عدد الأسهم		
60.46632%	66,660,451	60.48110%	66,676,747		سوق أبو ظبي للأوراق المالية
-	-	-	-		<u>اسم المجموعة المرتبطة</u>
-	-	-	-		<u>المجموع</u>
17.128305%	18,882,917	17.12830%	18,882,917		SUSTAINABLE CAPITAL AFRICA ALPHA FUND
	--		--		<u>اسم المجموعة المرتبطة</u>
	--		--		<u>المجموع</u>
77.080780%	85,543,368	77.60940%	85,559,664		<u>الإجمالي</u>



الموقف وفقاً للبيان السابق			الموقف وفقاً للبيان الحالي			البيان
عدد المساهمين	نسبة %	عدد الأسهم	عدد المساهمين	نسبة %	عدد الأسهم	
6959	100%	110,243,935	10561	100%	110,243,935	اجمالي أسهم الشركة المقيدة لدى شركة مصر للمقاصلة (١)
—	—	—	—	—	—	اجمالي أسهم الشركة غير المودعة بالإيداع المركزي (٢)
6959	100%	110,243,935	10561	100%	110,243,935	(٣) إجمالي الأسهم المودعة بالإيداع المركزي (١ - ٢)
—	—	—	—	—	—	أسهم ضمان العضوية المملوكة لأعضاء مجلس الإدارة (٤)
1	60.46632%	66,660,451	1	60.48110%	66,676,747	١٠٠٪ من الأسهم الواجب الاحتفاظ بها وفقاً لهذه القواعد من خلال المساهمين الرئيسيين (٥)
1	16.61446%	18,316,429	1	16.61446%	18,316,429	٩٧٪ في غير حالات الاحتفاظ الواردة بهذه القواعد من خلال المساهمين الرئيسيين (٦)
—	—	—	—	—	—	الأسماء المملوكة للمؤسسين خلال فترة الحظر وكذلك المستكملاً بها الحد الأدنى من نسبة الاحتفاظ (٧)
—	—	—	—	—	—	الأسماء مقابل حصص عينية خلال فترة الحظر (٨)
—	—	—	—	—	—	أسهم الخزينة (٩)
—	—	—	—	—	—	أسهم الإثابة والتحفيز بالشركة (١٠)
—	—	—	—	—	—	الأسماء المجمدة وفقاً لاتفاقات المساهمين (١١)
—	—	—	—	—	—	اجمالي مساهمة الشركة القابضة (ق.أ.ع) (١٢)
—	—	—	—	—	—	اجمالي مساهمة اتحاد العاملين المساهمين بالشركة (١٣)
—	—	—	—	—	—	اجمالي عدد الأسهم المقابضة لشهادات الإيداع الأجنبية (١٤)
—	—	—	—	—	—	اجمالي الأسهم المرهونة (١٥)
2	0.00160%	1764	1	0.00001%	14	الأسماء المجمدة لأسباب أخرى متعددة (١٦)
4	77.08238%	84,978,644	3	77.60942%	85,559,678	اجمالي الأسهم بغير الاحتفاظ
6956	22.91762%	25,265,291	10558	22.39058%	24,684,257	اجمالي الأسهم حرة التداول

طبقاً لهيكل مساهمي الشركة الصادر من شركة مصر للمقاصلة والإيداع والقيد المركزي بتاريخ 31/12/2025



تفاصيل أسهم الخزينة لدى الشركة:-

الموقف وفقاً للبيان السابق		تاريخ الشراء	الموقف وفقاً للبيان الحالي		تاريخ الشراء
نسبةها %	عدد الأسهم		نسبةها %	عدد الأسهم	
.	.		.	.	
					الإجمالي

التغييرات في مجلس إدارة الشركة:-

البيان السابق		البيان الحالي	
الوظيفة	اسم عضو مجلس الإدارة	الوظيفة	اسم عضو مجلس الإدارة
	لا يوجد		لا يوجد

آخر تشكيل لمجلس إدارة الشركة:-

الصفة	الشخص الطبيعي ممثل		الشخص الاعتباري		جهة التمثيل	الوظيفة	الاسم
	الجهة (عن نفسه)	النسبة %	الجهة التمثيل)	النسبة %			
غير تنفيذي - مستقل						رئيس مجلس الإدارة	جيروم جيروود
تنفيذي - غير مستقل	0.1195%	131,800				الرئيس التنفيذي	أسامة أنور بشاي
غير تنفيذي - غير مستقل			42.36	46,699,773	NNS	عضو مجلس الإدارة	بيورن شورمانز
غير تنفيذي - مستقل						عضو مجلس الإدارة	سامي حداد
غير تنفيذي - مستقل						عضو مجلس الإدارة	ندي شوشة
غير تنفيذي - مستقل	0.005%	5,450				عضو مجلس الإدارة	يوهان كاميل بيرلاند
غير تنفيذي - مستقل						عضو مجلس الإدارة	ريناد يونس
غير تنفيذي - غير مستقل			42.36	46,699,773	NNS	عضو مجلس الإدارة	حسن بدراوي





لا توجد مدة محددة لعضوية مجلس الإدارة للشركات قاتون الشركات لمركز دبي المالي رقم ٥ لسنة ٢٠١٨ ، وإنما يمكن التجديد لتلث أعضاء مجلس الإدارة في كل جمعية سنوية بالتناوب بحيث يتم تجديد المجلس كلية كل ثلاثة سنوات. عليه فإن مدة هذا المجلس تنتهي في مايو ٢٠٢٧.

كما تم تجديد مدة عضوية ثلاثة أعضاء مجلس إدارة الشركة، وذلك بموجب قرار الجمعية العامة العادية السنوية للشركة والمنعقدة بتاريخ ٢٠٢٥/٥/٢٧ وهم: -

- ١- السيد / جيرور جيروود - رئيس مجلس الإدارة.
- ٢- السيد / يوهان كاميل بيرلاند - عضو مجلس الإدارة.
- ٣- السيدة / ريناد يونس - عضو مجلس الإدارة.

اقر أنا الموقع أدناه بصفتي الرئيس التنفيذي للشركة بصحبة هذه البيانات وأنها على مسؤولية الشركة

المقر بما فيه

الاسم	الوظيفة	التوقيع
أسامة أنور بشاي	الرئيس التنفيذي	(Signature)



TRANSLATION OF EGX DISCLOSURE FORM

DISCLOSURE REPORT FORM
ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE
IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 30 OF THE LISTING RULES (EGX)

Name of Company	Orascom Construction PLC (a UAE company)		
End of period for which the report is prepared	First quarter <input type="checkbox"/>	Second quarter <input type="checkbox"/>	Third quarter <input type="checkbox"/> Fourth quarter <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

Company Contacts Details:

Person in charge of investors relations	Hesham El Halaby Walid Ibrahim Abdel Salam	Tel no.	+20 22 461 1844 +20 22 461 1732
Email addresses	hesham.elhalaby@orascom.com walid.ibrahim@orascom.com	Fax no.	
Head office of the Co.	1501-2, Floor 15, Tamouh Tower Al Reem Island, Abu Dhabi, UAE		
Website	www.orascom.com		

Shareholding Structure (shareholders and related parties who hold 5% or more of the Company shares)

Name	Position according to current statement		Position according to previous statement	
	No. of shares	Percentage	No. of shares	Percentage
Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange	66,676,747	60.48110%	66,660,451	60.46632%
Related Party Name	--	--	--	--
Toal	--	--	--	--
Sustainable Capital Africa Alpha Fund	18,882,917	17.12830%	18,882,917	17.128305%
Related Party Name	--	--	--	--
Toal	--	--	--	--
Total	85,559,664	77.60940%	85,543,368	77.080780%

Name	Position according to current statement			Position according to previous statement		
	No. of shares	Percent (%)	No. of shareholders	No. of shares	Percent (%)	No. of shareholders
Total of the Company shares recorded with MCDR (1)	110,243,935	100%	10,561	110,243,935	100%	6,959
Total of Company shares which are not deposit in the Central Depository	—	—	—	—	—	—
(3) Total shares deposited in the Central Depository (1-2)	110,243,935	100%	10,561	110,243,935	100%	6,959
Qualification shares owned by the Board members (4)	—	—	—	—	—	—
100% of the shares which should be held according to these rules through the main shareholders (5)	66,676,747	60.48110%	1	66,660,451	60.46632%	1
97% in cases other than the holding cases mentioned in these rules through the main shareholders (6)	18,316,429	16.61446%	1	18,316,429	16.61446%	1
Shares owned by founders during the prohibition period and those completing the minimum of holding percentage (7)	—	—	—	—	—	—
Shares against quotas in kind during the prohibition period (8)	—	—	—	—	—	—
Treasury shares (9)	—	—	—	—	—	—
Reward and incentive shares in the Company (10)	—	—	—	—	—	—
Blocked shares according to shareholders agreements (11)	—	—	—	—	—	—
Total participation of the Holding Co. (P.B.S.) (12)	—	—	—	—	—	—
Total participation of the Federation of Shareholding Personnel in the Company (13)	—	—	—	—	—	—
Total number of shares corresponding to the foreign deposit certificates	—	—	—	—	—	—
Total mortgaged shares (15)	—	—	—	—	—	—
Blocked shares for other various reasons (16)	14	0.00001%	1	1764	0.00160%	2
Shares for holding (not free float)	85,559,678	77.60942%	3	84,978,644	77.08238%	4
Total EGX free float	24,684,257	22.91762%	10,558	25,265,291	22.91762%	6,956

Based on the share register received from Misr for Central Clearing, Depository and Registry (MCDR) dated 31 December 2025.

Details of Treasury Shares Held by the Company:

Date of Purchase	Current statement		Date of Purchase	Previous statement	
	Number of shares	Percentage of total (%)		Number of shares	Percentage of total (%)
Total	0	0		0	0

Changes to the Company's Board of Directors:

Current statement		Previous statement	
Name of Board Member	Post	Name of Board Member	Post

Latest Composition of the Company's Board of Directors:

(a) Board of Directors (shareholders)

Name	Post	Independent (Y/N)

(b) Board of Directors (non-shareholders)

Name	Post	Shareholder Representative	Shareholder Representative		Shareholder Owner		Independent (Y/N)
			No. of Shares	Percentage	No. of Shares	Percentage	
Jérôme Guiraud	Non-Executive Chairman						Y
Osama Anwar Bishai	Chief Executive Officer				131,800	0.1195%	N
Bjorn Schuurmans	Non-Executive Director	NNS	46,699,773	42.36%			N
Sami Haddad	Non-Executive Director						Y
Nada Shousha	Non-Executive Director						Y
Johan Camiel Beerlandt	Non-Executive Director				5,450	0.005%	Y
Renad Younes	Non-Executive Director						Y
Hassan Badrawi	Non-Executive Director	NNS	46,699,773	42.36%			N

There are no time restrictions on the membership of Board members of companies incorporated in the Dubai International Financial Center under law number 5 of the year 2018. However, a third of the Board may be reappointed at every Annual General Meeting of shareholders, resulting in the reappointment of the full Board every three years. Therefore, the term of the current Board of Directors ends in May 2027.

At the Annual General Meeting held on 27 May 2025, shareholders of Orascom Construction PLC approved the reappointment/appointment of the following Board of Directors:

- Mr. Jérôme Guiraud - Board Chairman
- Mrs. Renad Younes - Board Director
- Mr. Johan Camiel Beerlandt - Board Director

I, the undersigned, in my capacity as the Chief Executive Office of the Company, hereby certify the accuracy of the foregoing data on the responsibility of the Company.

Declarant

Name	Post	Signature
Osama Anwar Bishai	Chief Executive Officer	